
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 20.03.2017 
TO TENDER NO SSG3670P17/03 

 
1.0 This Amendment no. 1 dated 20.03.2017 to tender no. SSG3670P17/03 for 
Procurement of 2.1/8“ Through Tubing Deep Penetration Perforation Charges & 
Accessories is issued to incorporate the following changes to the tender instead of the 
existing: 
 
1.1 To amend clause no. 4(b) of Technical BEC/BRC as under: 

The bidder must have sold the quoted item(s) to atleast 01 E&P 
company/Logging service provider in last 05 (Five) years. Atleast 01 (one) of 
such orders successfully executed by the bidder in last 05 (five) years must be 
for minimum 50% of the estimated value of this tender (i.e. Rs. 1,13,10,358.00 or 
equivalent.) 
 

1.2 To amend clause no. 4(c) of Technical BEC/BRC as under: 
If the Bidder has supplied similar items to OIL INDIA LIMITED (OIL) during last 5 
(five) years preceding original bid closing date of the tender either by 
themselves or through their sole selling agents/distributors/dealers/supply 
house and the past performance has been satisfactory, the bidder need not be 
required to submit documentary evidences as called for vide para 4(a) & 4(b) 
above. However, they must indicate the Purchase Order number and date against 
which those similar items were supplied to OIL by them in the past. 
 

1.3 To include the following Note to Technical BEC/BRC: 
Technical BEC/BRC clause no. 5(a) is mandatorily applicable to the Explosive 
items with serial nos. 10, 20 and 30 of this tender. For all other items in the 
Tender document, clause no. 5(a) is not mandatory. 
 

1.4 To delete clause no. 5(c) of Technical BEC/BRC 
 

1.5 To amend clause no. 5(d) of Technical BEC/BRC as under: 
The bidder must have sold the quoted item(s) to atleast 01 E&P 
company/Logging service provider in last 05 (Five) years. Atleast 01 (one) of 
such orders successfully executed by the bidder in last 05 (five) years must be 
for minimum 50% of the estimated value of this tender (i.e. Rs. 1,13,10,358.00 or 
equivalent.) 
 

1.6 To amend clause no. 5(e) of Technical BEC/BRC as under: 
If the Bidder has supplied similar items to OIL INDIA LIMITED (OIL) during last 5 
(five) years preceding original bid closing date of the tender and the past 
performance has been satisfactory, the bidder need not be required to submit 
documentary evidences as called for vide para 5(d) above. However, they must 



indicate the Purchase Order number and date against which those similar items 
were supplied to OIL by them in the past. 
 

1.7 To extend the Bid Closing/Opening Date to : 05.04.2017 
To extend the Bid sale last date to : 29.03.2017 

 
2.0 All other terms and condition of the tender will remain unchanged.  

 
 
sd-  

Gitasree Sarmah  
Sr. Purchase Officer (FS)  

For DGM MATERIALS  
For Resident Chief Executive 


